COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7169/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in WP No. 8613/2012 17-10-2022 in WP No. 11163/2012 passed by the **High Court Of Judicature At Madras)**

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN SHAMA SULTANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54198/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54199/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4972/2023 (XII)

(IA No.42062/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42064/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42065/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 5419/2023 (XII) (IA No.44871/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44870/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR Mr. Jagadeesh, Adv. Mr. Sundar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arayama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Asaithambi MSM, adv.

Mr. N. Doraikannu, Adv.

Mr. K.v. Dhanapalan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.

Diary 5540/23

Ms. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

2

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Abbas B., Adv. M/s. KSN & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ${\tt O}$ R D E R

Tag and list along with SLP (Civil) Diary No.7171 of 2023, Diary Nos.5540 of 2023, 7169/2023, 4972/2023, 5419/2023, 5543/2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly) Court Master