SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10230/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in WP No.7550/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR, STATE INDUSTRIES PROMOTION CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.47391/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.47388/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.66843/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No.10233/2023 (XII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 42064/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42065/2023

IA No. 42064/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42065/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10234/2023 (XII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44870/2023

IA No. 44870/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.6363-6424/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No.10231/2023 (XII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51565/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 66863/2023

IA No. 51565/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66863/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10235-10236/2023 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 54199/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63175/2023

IA No. 54199/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63175/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10239-10325/2023 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81630/2023

IA No. 81630/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10327-10328/2023 (XII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75575/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 75577/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 87274/2023

IA No. 75575/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75577/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 87274/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun K.Chopra, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Sidhart Seem, Adv.

Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M Rajasekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Jeevanthanam, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Nayyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. N. Doraikannan, Adv.

Mrs. K. V. Dhanapalan, Adv.

Mr. Asaithambi Msm, Adv.

3

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.

Mr. A. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rangarajan R., Adv.

Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List these matters on 30.04.2024.

Service be completed, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)