## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10230/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in WP No.7550/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR, STATE INDUSTRIES PROMOTION CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

D. VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10233/2023 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 42064/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42065/2023)

Date: 09-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10233/2023

List on 04.02.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR